
March 21, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76B  135011-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: DECEMBER 5, 1921

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 90.00

Owners: SHARON G SULLIVAN 

WILLIAM J SULLIVAN 

3203 UPPER FORD RD

3203 UPPER FORD RD

TROY, MT 59935-9852

TROY, MT 59935-9852

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76B  135011-00 General Abstract

2.25 CFS

180.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: YAAK RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

32

32

33

33

33

33

33

32

31W

31W

31W

31W

31W

31W

31W

31W

37N

37N

37N

37N

37N

37N

37N

37N

NENENE

SENENE

SENWNW

NWSWNW

NESWNW

SESWNW

NWNWSW

SENESE

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 30

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 5, 1921

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 21, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32

 3.00
 6.00
 8.00
 8.00
 9.00

 10.00
 8.00
 3.00
 6.00
 9.00
 9.00
 3.00
 3.00
 2.00
 3.00

37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N
37N

31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W
31W

LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN

NWNWNW
SWNWNW
SENWNW

NWSWNW
NESWNW
SWSWNW
SESWNW
NWNENW
SWNENW

NWNWSW
NENESE
SENESE

SWNESE
NENENE
SENENE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Total:  90.00

Remarks:

76B  135011-00 General Abstract

Geocodes/Valid:  56-4924-33-1-02-01-0000 - Y 56-4924-33-1-03-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/01/91.


