## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 76B 135011-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT									
	Version Status: ACTIVE								
Owners:	SHARON G SULLIVAN 3203 UPPER FORD RD TROY, MT 59935-9852								
	WILLIAM J SULLIVAN 3203 UPPER FORD RD TROY, MT 59935-9852								
Priority Date:	DECEMBER 5, 1921								
	ty Date: DECEMBER 5, 1921								
Type of Historical Right:	USE								
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION								
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD								
Maximum Flow Rate:	2.25 CFS								
	180.00 AC-FT								
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW								
Maximum Acres:	90.00								
Source Name:	YAAK RIVER								
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER								
Point of Diversion and M ID	eans of Div Govt Lot	_	Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County		
<u>1</u>	<u>Gove Loc</u>	NENE		32	37N		LINCOLN		
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	: MAY 15 DIKE	TO SEPTEI	MBER	30					
2		SENE	NE	32	37N	31W	LINCOLN		
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	: MAY 15 DIKE	TO SEPTEI	MBER	30					
3		SENW	NW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN		
	Period of Diversion: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30								
4		NWSW	NW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN		
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	: MAY 15 DIKE	TO SEPTEI	MBER	30					
5		NESW	NW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN		
	<b>Period of Diversion:</b> MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30 <b>Diversion Means:</b> DIKE								
6		SESW	NW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN		
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:		TO SEPTEI	MBER	30					
8		NWNW	SW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN		
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	:MAY 15 DIKE	TO SEPTEI	MBER	30					
9		SENE	SE	32	37N	31W	LINCOLN		
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	Period of Diversion: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30 Diversion Means: DIKE								
Period of Use:	MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 30								

Place of Use:										
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>			
1	3.00		NWNWNW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
2	6.00		SWNWNW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
3	8.00		SENWNW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
4	8.00		NWSWNW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
5	9.00		NESWNW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
6	10.00		SWSWNW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
7	8.00		SESWNW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
8	3.00		NWNENW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
9	6.00		SWNENW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
10	9.00		NWNWSW	33	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
11	9.00		NENESE	32	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
12	3.00		SENESE	32	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
13	3.00		SWNESE	32	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
14	2.00		NENENE	32	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
15	3.00		SENENE	32	37N	31W	LINCOLN			
Total:	90.00									
Geocodes/Val	lid:	56-4924-33-1-02-01-0000 - Y				56-4924-33-1-03-01-0000 - Y				

## **Remarks:**

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/01/91.